
                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP092118\
  Data File : PP027474.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 21 Sep 2018  22:24
  Operator  : EI\MA
  Sample    : HSTDCCC750
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 21 23:47:17 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP091918.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Thu Sep 20 07:15:56 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-CLPesticides-1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-CLPesticides-2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 4) S   2,4-DCAA       12.044    12.157   190.5E6  330.4E6  736.964   736.019  
 
   Target Compounds
 1) T   Dalapon         3.312     2.983   390.0E6  381.0E6  677.171   677.222  
 2) T   3,5-DICHL...   10.458    10.249   336.5E6  375.8E6  679.078   688.511  
 3) T   4-Nitroph...   11.619    11.300   290.4E6  147.1E6  651.855   674.103  
 5) T   DICAMBA        12.366    12.468  1058.5E6 1174.8E6  687.589   694.101  
 6) T   MCPP           12.709    12.661  30784216 63151841   66.551    70.958  
 7) T   MCPA           12.952    13.049  48561721  100.4E6   66.447    69.982  
 8) T   DICHLORPROP    13.562    13.582   235.5E6  296.8E6  699.837   689.623  
 9) T   2,4-D          13.911    14.067   276.4E6  387.0E6  704.772   698.957  
10) T   Pentachlo...   14.329    14.679  5589.3E6 4675.5E6  698.482   701.020  
11) T   2,4,5-TP ...   15.192    15.250  2042.1E6 1811.2E6  697.294   701.933  
12) T   2,4,5-T        15.580    15.888  1768.3E6 1500.7E6  713.462   701.868  
13) T   2,4-DB         16.342    16.491   155.0E6  201.2E6  745.813   724.689  
14) T   DINOSEB        17.833    16.884  1274.3E6 1077.1E6  677.158   677.020  
15) T   Picloram       17.590    18.260  2515.3E6 2180.8E6  754.326   753.623  
16) T   DCPA           18.197    18.143  3051.6E6 2299.5E6  704.686   703.059  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP091918.M Mon Sep 24 13:33:37 2018                                                   Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
HSTDCCC750

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
HSTDCCC750



                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP092118\
  Data File : PP027474.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 21 Sep 2018  22:24
  Operator  : EI\MA
  Sample    : HSTDCCC750
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 21 23:47:17 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP091918.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Thu Sep 20 07:15:56 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-CLPesticides-1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-CLPesticides-2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00

0

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

   2e+08

 2.5e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PP027474.D\ECD1A.CH

 3
.3

10

10
.4

56

11
.6

17

12
.0

43
12

.3
64

12
.7

08
12

.9
51

13
.5

61
13

.9
09

14
.3

28

15
.1

91

15
.5

78

16
.3

40

17
.5

89
17

.8
31

18
.1

95
D

C
P

A

D
IN

O
S

E
B

P
ic

lo
ra

m

2,
4-

D
B

2,
4,

5-
T

2,
4,

5-
T

P
 (

P
en

ta
ch

lo
r

2,
4-

D
D

IC
H

LO
R

P
R

O

M
C

P
A

M
C

P
P

D
IC

A
M

B
A

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

4-
N

itr
op

he

3,
5-

D
IC

H
LO

D
al

ap
on

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00

0

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

   2e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PP027474.D\ECD2B.CH

 2
.9

81 10
.2

48

11
.2

99

12
.1

56
12

.4
66

12
.6

59

13
.0

48

13
.5

80

14
.0

66

14
.6

78

15
.2

48

15
.8

87

16
.4

90

16
.8

83

18
.1

42
18

.2
58

P
ic

lo
ra

m
 #

D
C

P
A

 #
2

D
IN

O
S

E
B

 #
2

2,
4-

D
B

 #
2

2,
4,

5-
T

 #
2

2,
4,

5-
T

P
 (

P
en

ta
ch

lo
r

2,
4-

D
 #

2

D
IC

H
LO

R
P

R
O

M
C

P
A

 #
2

M
C

P
P

 #
2

D
IC

A
M

B
A

 #
2

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

 #

4-
N

itr
op

he

3,
5-

D
IC

H
LO

D
al

ap
on

 #
2

PP091918.M Mon Sep 24 13:33:38 2018                                                   Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
HSTDCCC750


